Product Details
Available in 120 volt and multi-voltage (208V to 347V)
Instant start-easy to use red/blue wiring
For use with T12 HO, T8 HO and Slimline Lamps
Minimum starting temp -30ºC
Light weight from 2 to 9.5 lbs
Run cooler than conventional magnetic ballasts
4 year warranty

allanson.com
EESB Electronic Fluorescent Sign Ballasts
Specifications
Model
Lamp-
Foot
(T12)
Lamp-Foot
(T8)
Lamps
Amps at 120V
(T12)
Amps at120V
(T8)
Watts OCV Weight Competitive
EESB-1808-1L 18" -8' 18"-8' 1 0.85 1.00 107 800 2
EESB-0216-12L 120-
277V
2'-16' 2'-12' 1,2 1.20 1.10 124 980 2.5 ESB-216-12
EESB-424-13L 4'-24' 4'-24' 1,2,3 1.50 1.80 176 750 5

Cool running EESB Ballasts
have full light output while saving energy
and increasing the life of lamps and ballast
Infrared photography tells the story!
The infrared photos below show the excessive heat generated in a
magnetic ballast and the filaments of the lamps it powers.
Hottest temp: 176º F Hottest temp: 129º F
Hottest temp: 186º F Hottest temp: 126º F
3 1 - 8 0 0 / 5 5 9 - 3 6 5 9
4
EESB SERIES ELECTRONIC SIGN BALLASTS
Lamp Data Max Line Max Open
No. of Lamps Footage Catalog Current Amps Input Current Wiring Weight
Min. Max. Number Label Actual Watts Voltage Diagram lbs.
1 18” 8 EESB-1808-1L .85 .80 107 800 1, 7 2
1,2 4 16 EESB-416-12L 1.55 1.51 180 850 2, 8 3
1,3 4 24 EESB-424-13L 1.50 1.47 176 750 3, 9 5
1,6 8 32 EESB-832-16L 2.40 2.21 268 800 4, 10 8
* 1,4 10 40 EESB-1040-14L 2.75 2.70 332 850 5, 11 8
2,6 10 48 EESB-1048-26L 3.00 2.88 344 800 6, 12 8
Multi-Lamping options make inventory management Easy!
For use with T12 HO, T8 HO, and Slimline Lamps 120 Volts, 50/60Hz (Min. starting temperature -20˚F)
Lamp Data Max Line Max Open
No. of Lamps Footage Catalog Current Amps Input Current Wiring Weight
Min. Max. Number Label Actual Watts Voltage Diagram lbs.
+ 2,6 10 48 EESB-1048-26L 120-277V 120V 3.10 2.86 347 980 6-12 9
208V 1.63 340
240V 1.41 338
277V 1.50 1.24 339
* 1,6 2 50 EESB-0250-16L 120-277V 120V 3.54 3.30 395 980 6-12 8
208V 1.83 384
240V 1.59 382
277V 1.65 1.39 381
1,4 4 32 EESB-0432-14L 120-277V 120V 2.35 2.25 271 980 5-11 9.5
208V 1.30 270
240V 1.18 271
277V 1.10 1.02 272
1,2 2 16 EESB-0216-12L 120-277V 120V 1.20 1.11 134 980 2-8 2.5
208V 0.64 133
240V 0.58 135
277V 0.55 0.51 136
EESB Multi-Voltage Ballasts provide even greater flexibility!

277V 0.50 0.47 125
Using 375 mA, T8 HO Lamps
1 - 8 0 0 / 5 5 9 - 3 6 5 9
Lamp Data Max Line Max Open
No. of Lamps Footage Catalog Current Amps Input Current Wiring Weight
Min. Max. Number Label Actual Watts Voltage Diagram lbs.
1,6 2 48 EESB-0250-16L 120-277V 120V 3.55 3.48 418 980 6-12 8
208V 2.01 416
240V 1.71 416
277V 1.65 1.51 416
Using 315 mA, T8 Long Life Lamp
Lamp Data Max Line Max Open
No. of Lamps Footage Catalog Current Amps Input Circuit Wiring Weight
Min. Max. Number Label Actual Watts Voltage Diagram lbs.
208V 1.20 .809 167
1,3 4 24 EESB-424-13MV 240V .708 169 700 3, 9 5
277V .622 171
347V .70 .508 172
208V 2.2 1.57 327
2,6 10 48 EESB-1048-26MV 240V 1.37 327 800 6, 12 8
277V 1.19 328
347V 1.5 .955 329
For use with T12 HO, T8 HO, and Slimline Lamps 208/220/240/277/347 Volts, 50/60Hz (Min. starting temperature -20˚F)
Using T12/HO Lamps Standard
6
Wiring diagrams for Allanson Lighting Components' EESB
Electronic Ballasts are simpler, with half the connections
found in  old-style magnetics. Lamps are parallel wired,
so if one burns out the others keep working.
EESB SERIES ELECTRONIC SIGN BALLASTS WIRING
DIAGRAMS / LEAD LENGTHS AND CASE DIMENSIONS
1 - 8 0 0 / 5 5 9 - 3 6 5 9
Lead Lengths and Case Dimensions
Catalog Number Lead Length (Feet) Dimensions (inches)
Black White Red Blue Length Width Height Mounting
EESB-1808-1L 2 2 11 11 9-1/2 2-3/8 1-5/8 8-7/8
EESB-416-12L 2 2 11 11 11-3/4 2-3/16 1-5/8 11
EESB-424-13L/MV 2 2 11 11 11-3/4 3 1-3/4 11-1/8
EESB-832-16L/MV 2 2 11 11 14-7/16 3 2-3/4 13-3/4
EESB-1040-14L/MV 2 2 11 11 14-7/16 3 2-3/4 13-3/4
EESB-1048-26L/MV 2 2 11 11 14-7/16 3 2-3/4 13-3/4
EESB-0216-12L-120-277V 2 2 11 11 9-1/2 2-3/8 1-5/8 8-7/8
EESB-0432-14L-120-277V 2 2 11 11 14-7/16 3 2-3/4 13-3/4
EESB-1048-26L-120-277V 2 2 11 11 14-7/16 3 2-3/4 13-3/4
EESB-0250-16L-120-277V 2 2 11 11 14-7/16 3 2-3/4 13-3/4
7
NEW ELECTRONIC SIGN BALLASTS PAY